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First Name Surname Email Organisation Country

Daria Abolina dabolina@almere.nl City of Almere NL

Murat Altunbas m.altunbas@rotterdam.nl City of Rotterdam NL

Wouter Asveld w.asveld@enschede.nl Municipality Enschede NL

Johanna Baehn j.baehn@reeleaf.nl Releaf NL

Thar Baker t.baker@ljmu.ac.uk Liverpool John Moores University GB

Chris Barnett chris.barnett@canalrivertrust.org.uk Canal & River Trust GB

Ger Becker gbecker@brabant.nl provincie Noord-Brabant NL

Martin Behrens m.behrens@fnr.de Fachagentur Nachwachsende Rohstoffe e.V. DE

Robert Berends rb@sparklingprojects.nl sparkling projects NL

Sala Besic s.besic@eindhoven.nl eindhoven NL

Sabrina Bijlsma  sabrina@nweurope.Eu Interreg NWE FR 

Koos Blaazer koos@blaazer.nl LNG Supply bv NL

Karin Borst k.borst@amsterdam.nl City of Amsterdam NL

Michael Bosscher m.c.bosscher@pl.hanze.nl Hanze University of Applied Sciences Groningen NL

Katharina Bouchaar katharina.bouchaar@escsustainability.eu ESC Euro-Mediterranean Sustainability Consulting BE

Hugo Bouter hugo.bouter@geoconsulting.nl independent researcher/advisor NL

Ian Brannigan ianbrannigan@wdc.ie Western development commission ireland IE

Verena Brennan verena.brennan@codema.ie Codema IE

Thorsten Brinkmann brinkmann@gildezentrum.de GILDE Business and Innovation Center DE

Menno Broers Menno.broers@bt-projects.com BT Projects NL

Gerko Brouwer info@circulairezaken.nl Circulaire Zaken NL

Jacqueline Brouwer jacqueline.brouwer@rvo.nl  Interreg NWE NL

Elmar Brügging bruegging@fh-muenster.de University of Applied Sciense, Münster DE

Saskia Bruines City of The Hague NL

Catherine Bughin cbu@bep.be Europe Direct Namur - bep BE

Maurits Butter maurits.butter@tno.nl TNO NL

Licia Calvi calvi.l@nhtv.nl NHTV University of Applied Sciences Breda NL
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Julia Cantero julia.cantero@vlaio.be VLAIO BE

Zulf Choudhary zulf.c@spartadigital.co.uk Sparta Digital UK

Linda Claßen lc@zenit.de ZENIT GmbH DE

Maureen Coeck maureen.coeck@be.ey.com EY BE

Giuseppe Colantuono g.colantuono@leedsbeckett.ac.uk Leeds Beckett University UK

Alain Colard A.Colard@wbi.be WBI - Wallinia-Brussels International BE

Ann-Marie Colbert annmarie.colbert@gasnetworks.ie Gas Networks Ireland IE

Alexandre Colombani alexandre@nweurope.eu Interreg NWE FR

Filippo Compagni filippo.compagni@communities.gsi.gov.uk North West Europe - DCLG UK

David Crombie david.crombie@hku.nl HKU University of the Arts Utrecht NL

Nadine Cujai n.cujai@alexianer.de Alexian Research Center DE

Isabelle Czernichowski-Lauriol i.czernichowski@brgm.fr BRGM – French Geological Survey FR

Alexandra David david@iat.eu Institute for Work and Technology, Westphalian University DE

Tessa de Boer tessa.deboer@vindsubsidies.nl Vindsubsidies NL

Twan de Bruijn Twan@euquest.eu EUquest BV NL

Lieve De Doncker lieve.dedoncker@uhasselt.be imo-imomec BE

Willeke de Groot W.d.groot@sdu.nl Immigration Guidance Foundation NL

Henk de Jong henk@connect2henk.nl Port-Liner NL

Michel De Kemmeter michel@uhdr.net Wise Holding - OtherWays BE

Joep de Roo deroo@eurodite.eu Eurodite NL

Cees Anton de Vries devries@origame.eu Origame NL

Yorick Debeus y.debeus@hezelburcht.com Hezelburcht - Brussels Office NL

Joeri Deelstra joeri.deelstra@denhaag.nl City of The Hague NL

Wim Deferme Wim.deferme@uhasselt.be Hasselt Univerity – IMO-IMOMEC BE

Gino Dehullu gino.dehullu@roeselare.be City of Roeselare BE

Ellen Delie ellen.delie@be.ey.com EY BE

Julie Deligne julie.deligne@provincedeliege.be Province of Liege BE
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Boddin Delphine delphine.boddin@ans-commune.be town BE

Sébastien Delhomelle sebastien.delhomelle@cerema.fr Cerema FR

Julio Delva julio.delva@oost-vlaanderen.be Province East Flanders BE

Sabine Denissen sabine.denissen@provincieantwerpen.be Province of Antwerp, Leisure Department BE

Peter Dhondt peter.dhondt@vlaamsbrabant.be Province of Flemish Brabant BE

Fanny Dufrechou fanny.dufrechou@adice.asso.fr ADICE FR

Bart Dumoulin bart.dumoulin@bblv.be Bond Beter Leefmilieu Vlaanderen BE

Joep Ebus joep.ebus@denhaag.nl City of The Hague NL

Moataz El Sied elsied_m@esiee-amiens.fr ESIEE AMIENS FR

Haertjens Elsie elsie.haertjens@oost-vlaanderen.be Provincie Oost-Vlaanderen BE

Leen Ervinck leen.ervinck@inagro.be Inagro BE

Maggie Feng maggie.feng@wittenborg.eu Wittenborg University of Applied Sciences NL

Roland Ferwerda rferwerda@nklnederland.nl NKL NL

Amandine Fleurier amandine@nweurope.eu Interreg NWE FR

Chiara Frencia chiara.frencia@startupregions.eu SERN BE

Padraig Gallagher padraig.gallagher@lyit.ie Letterkenny Institute Of Technology IE

Emmanuelle Gardere emmanuelle.gardere@bretagne.bzh Région Bretagne FR

Caroline Gauthier caroline.gauthier@hautsdefrance.fr Interreg NWE FR

Shaun Gavigan shaun.gavigan@insight-centre.org Insight Centre for Data Analytics - UCC IE

Fred Geelen f.geelen@heerlen.nl Municipality Heerlen NL

Herman Gels hgels@duurzaammoed.nl MOED NL

Olaf Gemein oggemein@googlemail.com Smart Labs DE

Florian Genot fgenot@sprb.brussels Brussels Capital Region BE

Magdalena Gielis leen.gielis@provincieantwerpen.be AGHRANT BE

Edel Giltenane edel.giltenane@codema.ie Codema IE

Diego Giron Estrada diegles@yahoo.com Freelance NL

Johan Godschalk j.godschalk@rubberupcycling.com Rubber Upcycling BV NL

3



Project Ideas Lab

4 October The Hague

First Name Surname Email Organisation Country

Olivier Granville ogr@bep.be BEP BE

Arjen Grent a.grent@hhnk.nl Hoogheemraadschap Hollands Noorderkwartier NL

Grégoire Guillard gguillard@apels.org Agence pour l'Education par le Sport FR

Floor Guldemond floorguldemond@erac.nl ERAC (European Regional Affairs) NL

Gordon Harrison gordon.harrison@nexus.org.uk Nexus UK

Janine Heemskerk j.heemskerk@sdu.nl Immigration Guidance Foundation (Sdu) NL

Marieke Hekman-de Knegt marieke.hekman@provincie-utrecht.nl Province of Utrecht NL

Andre Henriques andre.henriques@inovamais.eu FR

Wietse Hermanns info@hermannsconsultancy.com Hermanns Consultancy NL

Suzanne Hesseling suzanne.hesseling@arnhem.nl gemeente Arnhem NL

Bassem Hichri bassem.hichri@uni.lu Luxembourg University LU

Hobbe Jan Hiemstra h.hiemstra@arq.org Stichting Arq NL

Ashis Himali himaliashis@gmail.com Dakshata-Enabling People Nepal

Rachel Hollars rachel@nweurope.eu Interreg NWE FR

Patrick Hoogenbosch patrick.hoogenbosch@gmail.com DeBlauweWijkEconomie NL

Ge Huismans ge.huismans@rvo.nl Rvo.nl NL

Albin Hunia albin.hunia@rvo.nl Netherlands Enterprise Agency NL

chantal Hurard churard@cesi.fr CESI FR

Paul Jacobs paul.jacobs@volta-org.be Volta BE

Carl James drcarljames@gmail.com Leeds Community Energy UK

Johan Janse johan@jjadvies.com JJAdvies NL

Henk Jan Jansen h.j.jansen@heerhugowaard.nl City of Heerhugowaard NL

Henri Janssens henri.janssens@oostnl.nl East Netherlands Development Agency NL

Zamba Joffrey joffrey.zamba@europeancollege.it Grands ensemble IT

Thibault Jonckheere thibault.jonckheere@stib.brussels STIB-MIVB BE

Fred Jonkhart fred.jonkhart@flevoland.nl Province of Flevoland NL

Emina Joosten e.joosten@theeconomicboard.com The Economic Board Food, Health and Energy NL
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Kars Kamp kkamp@nieuwland.nl Nieuwland Opleidingen BV NL

Jaakko Karas jaakko.karas@blueenergies.fi Blue Energies Ltd. FI

Jouke Kardolus jouke.kardolus@oostnl.nl Oost NL NL

Thierry Kieken thierry.kieken@aei.be Agence pour l'entreprise et l'Innovation BE

JiHyeon Kim Vanguers jihyeon@nweurope.eu Interreg NWE FR

Agnes Kiss agnes@europartnership.ro Severnav shipyard RO

Annemieke Knol a.knol@hengelo.nl City of Hengelo NL

Paul Knuckle paul.knuckle@severntrent.co.uk Severn Trent UK

Ulla-Britt Kraemer ub.kraemer@overijssel.nl Provincie Overijssel NL

Katrin Krah k.krah@alexianer-krefeld.de Alexianer Krefeld GmbH DE

Tony Krijnse Locker a.krijnse.locker@renkum.nl Inter-municipal cooperation Arnhem region NL

Steven Krol shj.krol@pzh.nl Provincie Zuid-Holland NL

Johan Krop j.m.krop@hhs.nl The Hague University of AS NL

Patrick Kuijken pap.kuijken@avans.nl Avans Hogeschool NL

Daan Kuiper daan.kuiper@cropeye.com CropEye NL

Erik Jan Langkamp erik.jan.langkamp@emconsult.nl Evers + Manders Subsidieadviseurs NL

claire Le Tertre claire.letertre@bretagne.bzh Regional Council of Brittany FR

Herman Leenders h.a.w.leenders@tue.nl Eindhoven University of Technology NL

Merian Lelieveld m.lelieveld@hezelburcht.com Hezelburcht NL

Gregory Léonard gregory.leonard@uclouvain.be UCL BE

Paul Leslie paul.leslie@tidallagoonpower.com Tidal Lagoon Power UK

Martina Leucht leucht@eifer.kit.edu European Institute for Energy Research DE

Ali Liaqat phlaid@liaqatcorp.com LIAQAT CORP (PVT) LTD Pakistan

Euberto Licayan euberclicayan7@gmail.com Economic Cooperation Limited (to be submitted yet) Philippines

Mark Liedekerken mli@ou.nl Open universiteit NL

Ineke Lijnema i.lijnema@apeldoorn.nl Cleantech Region NL

Sander Linssen sander.linssen@tilburg.nl Municipality Tilburg NL

5



Project Ideas Lab

4 October The Hague

First Name Surname Email Organisation Country

Ruut Louwers ruut@nweurope.eu Interreg NWE FR

Philippe Lovens philippe.lovens@citylab.be CityLab BE

Rik Luimes rik.luimes@oostnl.nl Oost NL NL

Pavlo Lypovka plypovka@ford.com Ford-Werke GmbH DE

Pavan Kumar Manvi pavan.manvi@ita.rwth-aachen.de RWTH University DE

Olivier Marciset marciset@hec.fr HEC PARIS FR

Nicolas Martin nicolas.martin@up-tex.fr UP-Tex FR

Sabine Matheson sabinematheson@me.com immagration guidance foundation FR

Durand Maxime maxime@uhdr.net Wise Holding - OtherWays BE

Declan McGarrigle declan.mcgarrigle@seupb.eu SEUPB UK

Mick McKigney mick@mckigney.net EDA Ltd UK

Ed Melet e.melet@hva.nl Hogeschool van Amsterdam NL

Tanja Meyer tanja.meyer@bbeu.org Bio Base Europe Pilot Plant BE

Meysam Minoufekr meysam.minoufekr@uni.lu Luxembourg University LU

Tomas Moerman t.moerman@hezelburcht.com Hezelburcht NL

Cees Moerman c.moerman@agrimaco.nl Agrimaco NL

Laura Mottet laura.mottet@uni.lu University of Luxembourg LU

Yolanda Mout yolandamout@erac.nl Jheronimus Acadamy for Data Science NL

Marianne Muller info@more-projectbegeleiding.nl MORE Projectbegeleiding NL

Jasper Munier jaspermunier@erac.nl ERAC Innovation NL

Rovena Muzhaqi rovena.muzhaqi@ort.asso.fr ORT France FR

Juma Nael nael.juma@gecco.fr gecco FR

Sitara Narain sitara.narain@denhaag.nl city of the Hague NL

Felix Netten fp.netten@pzh.nl Provincie Zuid-Holland NL

Trung Thanh Nguyen T.T.Nguyen@ljmu.ac.uk Liverpool John Moores University UK

Donal Nolan donal.nolan@waterfordchamber.ie Waterford Chamber of Commerce IE

Niall Ó Brolcháin Niall.obrolchain@insight-centre.org Insight Centre for Data Analytics IE
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Vincent O'Connell vincent.oconnell@surreycc.gov.uk Surrey County Council UK

Cathal O'Mahony c.omahony@ucc.ie Marine and Renewable Energy Ireland IE

Mathieu Oor moor@brabant.nl Provincie Noord-Brabant NL

Bas Ouwehand b.ouwehand@fontys.nl Fontys University of Applied Sciences NL

Dorothea Palenberg d.palenberg@the-blue.net blue! advancing european projects DE

Astrid Pap-Schwieger a.pap-schwieger@overijssel.nl Provincie Overijssel NL

Alessandro Parente Alessandro.Parente@ulb.ac.be Université Libre de Bruxelles BE

Rajesh Pathak rajesh@elnpartner.co.uk European Learning Network UK

Ann-Sofie Pauwelyn ann-sofie.pauwelyn@wenz.be Waterwegen en Zeekanaal NV BE

Carmen Perales carmen@nweurope.eu Interreg NWE Programme FR

Audrey Perrin a.perrin@sdu.nl Immigration Guidance Foundation NL

Antonie Peters toon.peters@outlook.com Rekreatie-advies NL

Rob Peters rob.peters@provincie-utrecht.nl Province of Utrecht NL

Matthijs Peters matthijspeters@hotmail.com Gemeente Apeldoorn NL

Vanessa Pilley vanessa.pilley@communities.gsi.gov.uk DCLG UK

Catherine Pinet catherine.pinet@provincedeliege.be Province of Liege BE

Krist Poffyn krist.poffyn@stad.gent City of Ghent BE

Dafydd Pugh dafydd.pugh@kent.gov.uk Kent County Council UK

Ad Punt apunt@nieuwland.nl Nieuwland opleidingen BV NL

Geert Reitsma geert@circularchanges.com Circular Changes NL

Gerhard Remmers Gerhard.Remmers@AkzoNobel.com AkzoNobel Industrial Chemicals NL

Paul Rijfkogel p.rijfkogel@ziggo.nl PaulandBruno Conceptual Design Partners NL

Nick Riley n.g.riley@hull.ac.uk University of Hull UK

Osian Roberts osian.roberts@minesto.com Minesto UK

Arjen Rodenburg arjen.rodenburg@pnoconsultants.com PNO Consultants BE

Peter Ros peter.ros@rvo.nl Netherlands Enterprise Agency NL

Ernst Roschanzamir roschanzamir@freenet.de Fiber Engineering GmbH DE
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Christophe Roussel croussel@sprb.brussels Région de Bruxelles Capitale BE

Siobhan Rudden srudden@southernassembly.ie Southern Regional Assembly IE

Hans-Dieter Rueppel agathon-informationsdienste@arcor.de AGATHON Informationsdienste DE

Jose Manuel San Emeterio jsanemeterio@ernact.eu ERNACT EEIG IE

John Schalken john.schalken@radboudumc.nl Science Meets Business BV NL

René Schelwald rene@schelwald.nl S-tec NL

Keir Schiltz keir.schiltz@surreycc.gov.uk Surrey County Council UK

Joanne Scobie esecscobiej@angus.gov.uk East of Scotland European Consortium UK

Delhomelle sébastien sebastien.delhomelle@cerema.fr Cerema FR

James Sharples james.sharples@lcrbrussels.eu Liverpool City Region Brussels Office BE

Emily Shephard emily.shephard@communities.gsi.gov.uk  Interreg NWE UK

Désirée Simonetti dsimonetti@port.brussels Port of Brussels BE

Nicole Skirde-Vural cpinterreg.europenwe@mat.etat.lu Interreg NWE Programme LU

Joanna Skok skok@eifer.org European Institute for Energy Research (EIFER) DE

Bert Smulders info@bs-managementsupport.nl BS-Managementsupport NL

Catherine Smyth csmyth@ballyhoura.org Ballyhoura Development IE

Julia Starflinger roschanzamir@freenet.de / DE

caroline Steensels caroline.steensels@hasselt.be city of Hasselt BE

Julian Steiner steiner@regionnordhessen.de Regionalmanagement Nordhessen DE

Michiel Stoffels michiel.stoffels@pxl.be Hogeschool PXL BE

Susan Stuebing sst@origame.eu Origame NL

Frank Suurenbroek f.suurenbroek@hva.nl Amsterdam University of Applied Sciences NL

Georgia Taxiarchopoulou georgia@ttopstart.com ttopstart NL

Gijs Termeer gijs.termeer@skao.nl SKAO NL

Judith Terstriep terstriep@iat.eu Institute for Work and Technology, Westphalian University DE

Pasquier Thibault thibault.pasquier@sattnord.fr SATT Nord FR

Matthew Thompson matthew@nweurope.eu Interreg NWE FR
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Carole Thurston cthurston@southeastbic.ie South East Business & Innovation Centre IE

Angela Tietz angela.tietz@mdi.rlp.de Interreg DE

Mark Torsius mark.torsius@imba-europe.nl IMBA Europe NL

Alexandre Tournakis alexandre.tournakis@hautsdefrance.fr Interreg NWE FR

Thomas Tuohy ttuohy55@gmail.com National Maritime College of Ireland IE

Mark Turner mark.turner@greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk Greater Manchester Combined Authority UK

Lian van Amerongen lian.vanamerongen@pnoconsultants.com PNO Consultants BE

Henk van Arkel arkel@socialtrade.org Social Trade Organisation NL

Thierry Van Cauwenberg thierry.vancauwenberg@spw.wallonie.be Public Service of Wallonia SPW BE

Bart Van den berg bartvandenberg@nanohouse.eu Solbaco NL

Jeroen van der Aa j.h.vanderaa@tudelft.nl TU Delft - Industrial Design Engineering NL

Aryan van der Griendt avandergriendt@fwg.nl FWG Progressional People NL

Wimjan van der Heijden wimjanvanderheijden@wdodelta.nl Waterschap Drents Overijsselse Delta NL

Katinka van der Kooij k.vander.kooij@vu.nl Vrije Universiteit NL

Wouter Van der laak NL

Hendrik van der Lied hvdl@vanderlied.nl VanderLied Consultancy NL

Sanne van der Mijl sanne.vander.mijl@rws.nl Rijkswaterstaat - Ministry of Infratsructure and EnvironmentNL

Erik Van der Zeijden e.vanderzeijden@hezelburcht.com Hezelburcht NL

Johan Van Dessel jvd@bbri.be BBRI - CSTC - WTCB BE

Machteld van Dijk machteldvandijk@erac.nl European and Regional Affairs Consultants (ERAC) NL

Esther van Doesburg e.vandoesburg@sdu.nl Immigration Guidance Foundation (Sdu) NL

Nicole Van Doninck nicole.vandoninck@ams.ac.be AMS/ Smart Mobility BE

piet van Erp p.van.erp@vechtstromen.nl waterschap Vechtstromen NL

Robbert van Hasselt r.v.hasselt@idmm.nl IDMM NL

Wim van Hooff wimvanhooff@nlrnt.nl NL RNT NL

Wiljan van Laarhoven info@promint.nl Promint Projectmanagement NL

Gerben van Lenthe g.vanlenthe@greenportnhn.nl GreenPort Noord-Holland Noord NL
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Rob van Looveren robvanlooveren@hotmail.com Smart Freight Train NL

Manon Van Meer m.van.meer@srn.nl Waterways Netherlands NL

Anneke van Mispelaar anneke.vanmispelaar@bureaubuiten.nl Bureau BUITEN NL

Peter Van Overdijk pvoverdijk@brabantsekempen.eu Huis van de Brabantse Kempen NL

Mark Van Pee mark.vanpee@sirris.be Sirris BE

Luc van Raaij lucvanraaij@erac.nl ERAC NL

Rutger van Raalten rutger.vanraalten@bureaubuiten.nl Bureau BUITEN NL

Wouter van Veen woutervanveen@balance.nl Balance, Ervaring op Projectbasis B.V. NL

Veerle van Westen veerle.vanwesten@provincieantwerpen.be Province of Antwerp BE

Anneke van Wijngaarden a.vanwijngaarden@vervoerregio.nl Vervoerregio Amsterdam NL

Martin Vanandruel martin.vanandruel@volta-org.be Volta BE

Pieter Vancoillie pieter.vancoillie@pomwvl.be POM West-Vlaanderen BE

Anneke Veldstra a.veldstra@brainportdevelopment.nl Brainport Development NV NL

Anthony Ven anthony.vd.ven@eindhoven.nl eindhoven BE

Jonathan Verdonck jonathan.verdonck@kampc.be Kamp C BE

Kelly Verheyen kelly.verheyen@licalab.be LiCalab BE

Stefan Versweyveld Stefan.versweyveld@natuurpunt.be Natuurpunt BE

Gaëlle Verwaerde gaelle@nweurope.eu Interreg NWE FR

Jolinda Verwoert jolinda.verwoert@denhaag.nl City of The Hague NL

Jaap Vink jaap.vink@socialtrade.org Social Trade Organisation NL

Terry Waugh terry.waugh@actionrenewables.co.uk Action Renewables GB

Antoine Wellink antoine.wellink@ru.nl Radboud University NL

Hinnerk Willenbrink willenbrink@fh-muenster.de University of Applied Science, Münster DE

Hanne Witters Hanne.Witters@provincieantwerpen.be Antwerp Province BE

Eberhard Wolf ewolf@espace2001.lu Espace 2001 S.A. LU

Eric Wyart eric.wyart@cenaero.be Cenaero BE

Daniel Zerweck daniel@europize.eu europiZe UG DE
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Froukje Zuidema f.zuidema@hezelburcht.com Hezelburcht NL
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